
  

Support for people with a learning disability and autistic people –
The Transforming Care Service 

 
 

Our service, sometimes called the TCP service, is for 

people with a learning disability and/or autistic people. It 

supports you to 

• Have a home in your community. 

• Get the support you need to live a healthy, safe 

and fulfilling life. 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

How do we do this? 

• We keep a register called the Dynamic Support 

Register which has information about people who 

need support. 

• We organise meetings to make sure the right 

support from our partner organisations is in 

place. 

• Partner organisations are the NHS, Shropshire 

Council, Telford Council and Barnardo’s. 

 

 

 

 

 

Who is the Dynamic Support Register for? 

• People of any age with a learning disability 

and/or autistic people 

• People who are having a difficult time with where 

they live and their current support. 

• People who need extra support to live a healthy,  

safe and fulfilling life in the community and not go to 

hospital if they do not need to. 



  

• The people running the Register may call a 

meeting called a Care and Treatment Review 

(CTR). 

• If you go to school or college, it is called a 

Care, Education and Treatment Review 

(CETR) 

• You and your parents or carers will be invited to 

attend if you want to. 

 

 

 

If you are under 25 years old, you may be offered a 

Keyworker. Your keyworker can 

• Help you to get the right support. 

• Help you to have your say about what you want. 

 
 

 

 

Our Shropshire and Telford Keyworkers are based within         

a charity called Barnardo’s. 

 

 
 

 

 

How do it get my name on the register? 

• Your social worker, mental health worker or 

another professional may ask you if you would 

like your name added to the Register. 

• Or you or your parent carer can ask for your name 

to be added. This is called self-referral. 

 

 

Have my 
Say 



 

 You can contact the people who run the Dynamic 

Support Register to self-refer or if you have any 

questions or worries. Email: 

mlscu.tcpshropshire@nhs.net 

Phone: 01782 872500 

Address: Ground Floor, Clark House, Hulley Road, 

Macclesfield, Cheshire. SK10 2LU 

 

More information is on the website: 

The Dynamic Support Register (DSR) - NHS 

Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin 

(shropshiretelfordandwrekin.nhs.uk) 
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